Utility Service Fees

Item Rate
Water
Base Rate

1" Water Service S 15.50
2" Water Service S 35.00
3" Water Service S 65.00
4" Water Service S 90.00
5" Water Service S 95.00
6" Water Service S 105.00

Rate per 1,000 gallons
0-5,000 Gallons Included in base rate
5,001 - 40,000 S 1.05
40,001 - 65,000 S 1.10
65,001 - 100,000 S 1.15
100,001 + S 1.35

Multifamily Base Rate
Multifamily Base Rate per Unit billed to owner S 15.50
Townhouse Usage Rate per 1000 gallons billed to HOA
0-5000 Gallons Included in base rate
5001-40000 Gallons S 1.05
40,001-65,000 Gallons S 1.10
65,001-100,000 Gallons S 1.15
100,001+ S 1.35

Miscellaneous Water
Water Reconnect/Disconnect Fee S 50.00
Extra Territorial Rate 2 x base & usage
Backflow Test Submission S 16.00

Sewer
Residential Rate S 55.00
Commercial #1 (0 - 7,000 Gal) S 55.00
Commercial #2 (7,001 - 15,000 Gal) S 110.00
Commercial #3 (15,001 - 25,000 Gal) S 165.00
Commercial #4 (25,001 - 50,000 Gal) S 220.00
Commercial #5 (50,000 Gal & Up) Manual Calculation
Pretreatment Pass through from Logan City
Stormwater

Residential S 8.00
Commercial (Sq. ft. of impervious surface/3,000) x Residential Rate

Utility Billing Penalties
Late Fee S 5.00
Late Fee Penalty (Calculated from past due balance) 0.0175
Nonsufficient Funds Fee S 30.00
Door Hanger Fee S 25.00




Business Licenses & Fees

Item Rate
Home Business License Application Fee S 30.00
Home Occupation Business License Annual Fee (Jan-Dec) S 30.00
Home Business License 1/2 Year (July - Dec) S 15.00
Commercial & Industrial Business License Initial Fee (Jan-Dec) S 250.00
Commercial & Industrial Business License Initial Fee (July-Dec) S 125.00
Commercial & Industrial Business License Renewal Fee (Jan-Dec) S 150.00
Temporary Vendor/Solicitors Business License (6 Months) S 30.00
Class B Retail License (Jan-Dec) S 250.00
Late Fee after February 1 10% or $10.00, whichever is greater
Fire Marshall Inspection Fee S 45.00
Business License Appeal Request Application S 750.00
Temporary Alcohol License S 150.00
Deposit for Temporary Alcohol License S 500.00




Dog Licenses & Permits

Item Rate
Dog Registration Annually - Spayed/Neutered S 25.00
Dog Registration Annually - Unaltered S 35.00
New Dog Registration Sept-Feb - Spayed/Neutered S 12.50
New Dog Registration Sept-Feb - Unaltered S 17.50
Dog Registration Early Bird Discount $ -10.00 if paid before March 1st
Kennel License - Yearly Renewal S 30.00
Kennel License Application Fee S 30.00
Lost Tag S 5.00
Animal Control Fine Schedule*
Item Rate
Control of Rabies and Rabid Animals (NCC 9.02.100) S 150.00
Licensing Requirements (NCC 9.02.050) S 150.00
Animal Waste (NCC 9.02.160) S 150.00
Prohibited Acts and Conditions (NCC 9.02.130) S 150.00
Dogs At Large (NCC9.02.120) S 150.00
Animals At Large (NCC 9.02.110) S 150.00
Vicious/Dangerous Animals (NCC 9.02.080) S 500.00
Animals Attacking- (NCC 9.02.150) S 500.00
Cruelty to Animals Prohibited (NCC 9.02.060) S 500.00
Wild Animals (NCC 9.02.070) S 160.00
Interference with Impounding Prohibited (NCC 9.02.140)(D) S 160.00
Animal Land Use Regulations (NCC 19.34) $ 150.00 per animal
Impound 1st Offence $30 first day +$18 per day thereafter
Impound 2nd Offence S45 first day +518 per day thereafter
Impound 3rd Offence S60 first day + $18 per day thereafter
Quarantine Boarding Dog/Cat S 350.00 Per Animal
Court-ordered Hold and Quarantines in Excess of 10 Days $35.00 Per Day
Dog Euthanasia & Disposal $35.00-50.00 Depending on Weight
Cat Euthanasia & Disposal S 40.00

*Fees may be subject to civil enforcement by the City and shall not limit or preclude charges filed and payable to
the court of jurisdiction, which is currently Hyrum City Court.




Solid Waste Charges

Residential Single Family

1st Container

Addt'l Container

Refuse, 64 gallon, weekly collection $15.00 $8.25
Refuse, 94 gallon, weekly collection $15.99 $8.25
Recyclables, 96 gallon, every other week collection $5.00 $3.00
Green Waste $10.50 $10.50
Residential Ancillary Services/Charges:
Container Exchange - Swap old container with new $45.00
Container Delivery - New starts and additional containers $25.00
Removal Charge $25.00
Contamination Charge $5.00
Overage Charge $5.00
Resume Charge $25.00
Container Replacement - if damaged caused by customer $75.00

Commercial 1st Container Addt'l Container
Refuse, 96 gallon, weekly collection $15.99 $8.25
2-yard, per collection $56.25 $56.25
4-yard, per collection $112.58 $112.58
6-yard, per collection $168.87 $168.87
8-yard, per collection $225.16 $225.16
Commercial Container Matrix Frequency-Trash
Container Size 1x 2x 3x 4x 5x
2YD $56.29 $112.58 $168.87 $225.16 $281.45
3YD $84.44 $168.88 $253.32 $337.76 $422.20
4YD $112.58 $225.16 $337.74 $450.32 $562.90
6YD $168.87 $337.74 $506.61 $675.48 $844.35
8YD $225.16 $450.32 $675.48 $900.64 $1,125.80
Commercial Ancillary Services/Charges:
Contamination Charge $75.00
Overage Charge $75.00
Relocate Charge $100.00
Removal Charge $100.00
Reactivation Fee $25.00
Lock charge - per lock per month $22.00
Resume Service Fee $60.00
Roll-Off Services
Roll-Off Haul Fee (Does not Include Disposal) $335.00

MSW Disposal charge per ton (4 ton min)

Facility tip fee

Green Waste Disposal Charge per ton (4 ton min)

Facility tip fee

RCY Disposal Charge Per Ton

Facility tip fee

Roll-Off Ancillary Service/Charges:

Minimum haul (Inactive for more than 30 days) $335.00
Relocation $335.00
Delivery Fee $335.00
Trip Charge (not ready, overloaded, location blocked, etc.) $335.00

*Resident cart pick up not available




Charges for Development Services

Planning Review Fees

Item

Rate

Preliminary Plat Fee

$700 + S30 per lot

Final Plat Fee

$1700 + $60 per lot

Public Works Inspection Fee for Development/Subdivision

.0075 x Bond Summary

Public Works Inspection Fee for Commercial Development

.0075 x Bond Summary

After Hours Inspection Fee upon availability and approval of
Public Works Director

$200/hr with 4 hr minimum

Development Agreement Not Associated with Another

Application $ 200.00
Minor Subdivision Fee $700 + S60 per lot
Commercial Site Plan Review Fee $100/1000 Sq. Ft., maximum $2500
Accessory Building Zoning Clearance Application S 30.00
Subdivision Amendment Application $200 + $10/affected lot
RPUD Overlay Zone Application S 500.00
Misc. Planning & Development Application S 50.00
Conditional Use Permit (No Business License) S 50.00
Right-Of-Way Permit S 150.00
Rezone, Code Change, or Master Plan Change Application S 500.00
PUE Vacation S 200.00
Water Modeling Fee-Residential $450 Base Fee + $35/Unit
Water Modeling Fee-Non-Residential $850 Base Fee + $35/Building
Sewer Modeling Fee-Residential $750 Base Fee + $35/Unit
Sewer Modeling Fee-Non-Residential $850 Base Fee + $35/Building
Parcel Boundary or Lot Line Adjustment S 200.00
Public Notice Fee S 150.00
Annexation Petition Application S 400.00
Variance Request Application S 1,000.00
Administrative Citation Appeal Application S 150.00
Stormwater Development Inspection Fee $750.00 per acre of development
Asphalt Preservation $0.284 per Sq Foot
Sunrise Retention Basin S 2,600.00
Hansen/Zilles Retention Basin S 2,600.00
Land Use Appeal Application S 750.00




Building Permits & Impact Fees
Impact Fees
Item Rate
Sewer Impact Fee 1" Service S 1,425.00
Sewer Impact Fee 2" Service S 4,629.00
Sewer Impact Fee 3" Service S 8,685.00
Sewer Impact Fee 4" Service S 14,478.00
Sewer Impact Fee Multifamily Unit/Per-Door Charge and ADU S 1,189.00
Logan Wastewater Treatment Impact Fee for 1" Water Meter (Ord. 20-15) S 2,433.00
Logan Wastewater Treatment Impact Fee for 2" Water Meter S 7,786.00
Logan Wastewater Treatment Impact Fee for 4" Water Meter S 24,327.00
Logan Wastewater Treatment Impact Fee Multifamily Unit/ADU Per-Door Charge] $ 2,433.00
Water Impact Fee 1" Service S 3,363.00
Water Impact Fee 2" Service S 10,733.00
Water Impact Fee 3" Service S 20,137.00
Water Impact Fee 4" Service S 33,568.00
Water Impact Fee Multifamily Unit/Per-Door Charge and ADU S 2,757.00
Park impact Fee per Single Family Home/ADU S 9,003.00
Park Impact Fee per Multifamily Unit S 6,613.00

Transportation Impact Fee Single Family Home

$887.00 per unit

Transportation Impact Fee Multifamily

$688.00 per unit

Transportation Impact Fee Mobile Home

$470.00 per unit

Transportation Impact Fee Shopping Center

$2342.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Office

$1522.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Light Industrial

$466.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Warehouse

$164.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Institutional

$1426.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation impact Fee Hotel

$786.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Food/Fast Food

$11,257.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

Transportation Impact Fee Gas Station/ Conv

$46,015.00 per 1000 Sq Ft.

State Collected 1% Fee

1% of Building Permit Fees

Building Permit Fees

Building Permit

Based on a formula below or latest State
adopted IRC manual building permit fees.
Valuation is according to building inspector's
review.

Total Valuation

$1-$500

$24.00

$501 - $2,000

$24 for the first $500 plus $3 for each
additional $1000, or fraction thereof, to and
including $2000.

$2,001 - $40,000

$69 for the first $2,000 plus $11 for each
additional $1000, or fraction thereof, to and
including $40,000.

$40,001 - $100,000

S487 for the first $40,000 plus S9 for each
additional $1,000, or fraction thereof, to
and including $100,000.




$100,001 - $500,000

$1,027 for the first $100,000 plus 37 for
each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof,
to and including $500,000.

$500,001 - $1,000,000

33,827 for the first $500,000, plus S5 for
each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof,
up to and including $1,000,000.

$1,000,001 - $5,000,000

$6,327 for the first 51,000,000 plus 53 for
each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof,
up to and including $5,000,000.

$5,000,001 and over

$18,327 for the first $5,000,000 plus $1 for
each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

Plan Review Fee

0.1% of valuation of the improvement.
Additional fees for inspections outside of
normal business hours may be charged
according to IRC fee schedule.

Water Meter 1" S 700.00
Water Meter 2" S 2,200.00
Water Meter 4" S 4,000.00
Water Meter 2" - Multi-Family $2200.00/# of units
Water Meter Lid S 85.00
Water Meter Ring or Collar S 85.00
Water Meter Adjustment (Raise or Lower) S 150.00
4" \Water Strainer S 700.00

Stormwater Inspection Fee Residential

$150 Per Year

Stormwater Inspection Fee Commercial

$1500/acre with minimum of $500

Development Fees

Water Connection Fee S 550.00
Sewer Connection Fee 4" S 500.00
Sewer Connection Fee 6" S 750.00
Sewer Connection Fee 8"and larger S 1,250.00
Sewer Connection Fee Multi-Family $300.00 per unit
Right-Of-Way Permit S 150.00

Right-Of-Way Underground Utility and Facility Management and Inspection Fee

$0.45 per lineal foot

Narrow Trench Encroachment Permit Fee

$0.45 per lineal foot

Road Cut Fee

$3,000.00 (1/2 is refundable after 1 year
warranty)

Miscellaneous Items

Online Credit Card Convenience Fee

3.2% of Total Invoice

In-Person Credit Card Convenience Fee

3.0% of Total Invoice

Reinspection Fee

S 50.00

After Hours Inspection Fee upon availability and approval of Building Inspector

$200.00 Per Hour, 4 hour minimum




Recreation

Facility Rentals

Rate
Community Room Gathering- Resident S 150.00
Community Room Gathering- Non-Resident S 300.00
Community Room Gathering- Deposit S 300.00
Community Room Date Change Fee S 10.00
Community Room Business, Club, & Public Meetings Free, With City Manager Approval
Community Room Business, Club, & Public Meetings Deposit S 300.00
Community Room Building Repair/Maintenance S 30/HR + Repair Costs
Park Pavilion Rental (Heritage, Anhder, Virgil Gibbons, Elk Horn) S 35.00
Park Pavilion Rental (Elk Horn with Kitchen) S 50.00
Park Pavilion Rental Kitchen Cleaning/Damage Deposit (Elk Horn) S 25.00
Heritage North Enclosed Pavilion (Heated) Rental S 50.00
Heritage North Enclosed Pavilion (Unheated) Rental S 35.00
Heritage North Enclosed (Heated) Park Pavilion DEPOSIT S 25.00
Single Use Athletic Field Rental (Per Field, Per Game/Practice) S 35.00
Athletic Field Rental (Per Team, Per Period) Period 1 April-May, Period 2 June-August, and Period 3
September-October S 50.00
Placement of 4 Pairs of Small Goals
Placement of 1 to 4 Pairs of Small Goals $ 40.00
Placement of 1 Pair of Large Goals S 60.00
Anhder Park Field Lights (Per Day) S 20.00
Field Preparation - Baseball/Softball (includes base setting, dragging, and lining the field) S 25.00
Field Preparation - Athletic Field S 45.00
Personal Training 1-5 participants/mo. Field/facility use (SMALL GROUP) S 35.00
Personal Training 1-5 participants/3 mo. Field/facillity use (SMALL GROUP) S 50.00
Athletic field rental per camp/clinic/day up to 6-50 participants (MEDIUM GROUP) (may require S 50.00
pavilion rental)
Tournament fee/DAY and or (LARGE GROUP) CAMP/CLINIC/DAY per athletic field use includes: 1
Baseball or Softball field, or 2 grass athletic fields, 1 baseball/softball field prep & pavilion rental if $ 295.00
applicable, additional bathroom cleaning/day, and additional garbage removal @ athletic field
(typically 51 participants or more)
Tournament athletic field layout and lining (painted) on grass/per field (soccer, lacrosse, football, S 50.00
etc)
Tournament/Event Cleaning Deposit (applies to Medium and Large Groups) S 300.00
Baseball portable mound placement/occurance (dirt mound building for tournaments is NOT S 35.00
available)
Concessions permit/day (includes access to available onsite electrical outlets, however, a breaker
reset for overloaded circuits incurs a $25 fee per occurance) Event/League organizers are required to| $ 20.00
have a copy of food handlers permits onsite throughout the duration of the event
Amphitheatre rental/day (includes access to electricity) S 45.00
Pickleball court rental/day (includes both courts @ Anhder Park) S 45.00
Tennis court rental/day (also lined for 4 Pickleball courts @ Anhder Park portable nets NOT S 45.00
provided)
Per day fee for use of city streets, and/or park space for a fun run/walk, includes pavilion rental. Fee
also applies to parades. Route layout provided by the organizer, must be approved 14 days priorto | $ 75.00
the event.
Per hour, per person of paint marking of a fun run/walk or other fitness event (painting arrows and
or start & finish line, with washable paint, does NOT include directional traffic cones, road closed, S 35.00
detours, or other signage). Organizer pays estimate prior to event, billed the difference if actual cost
more than estimate
Traffic Control set up per hour per person. Cones, baracades, road closed/detour for an event (ie
fun run/walk fitness events, parades or similar) Organizer pays estimate prior to event, billed the $ 75.00
difference if actual cost more than estimate
Ticketed event (including entrance fees and suggested donations for participation or entrance) $ 200.00




General Notes regarding Parks and Recreation facility rentals/use/and fees

Tournament/Event Cleaning Deposit

Deposits are refundable if the facility/field is left clean and without damages. Deposits, if not refunded, are intended to cover the cost of
additional cleaning or minor damage beyond normal use if such is needed. If the cost of cleaning or damage repairs resulting from use of any
facility exceeds the deposit, the City reserves the right to charge the user for any additional costs incurred.

Inclement Weather & Refund Policy

The event/league organizer assumes the risk of cancelation due to inclement weather, If event/league organizer requests re-scheduling due to
inclement weather it is based on facility availability and will be at the discretion of Nibley City only if alternate dates are available. Facility fees
are non-refundable unless a refund has been requested in writing 14 days prior to the event.

Movies:

Use of any city property to show a movie requires proof of movie licensing, at least 7 days prior to the event. If the event organizer requires an
entrance fee including a suggested donation, a ticketed event fee applies. Nibley City audio/visual equipment and movie screen are NOT
available to rent. Nibley City reserves the right to prohibit an outdoor movie if the proposed event is held within 30 days of a scheduled Nibley
City outdoor movie in the park.

Fun Runs and outdoor fithess events:

A pavilion rental is required (included in fee), if the start or finish line is in Nibley, traffic safety provided by the Cache County Sheriff or
equivalent is NOT included in the fee, The organizer may be required to provide additional porta-potties based on estimated #'s. Nibley City
reserves the right to prohibit a fun run/walk or other fithess event if it is held with-in 45 days of a scheduled Nibley City outdoor fun run/walk or
similar Nibley City outdoor fithess event.

Field and street marking restrictions:

All athletic field, event space, and or street marking must be performed by Nibley City employees unless otherwise approved in writing by the
Parks or Recreation Departments;, otherwise renter assumes costs for damages and or cleaning. Failure to comply may also result in
becoming ineligible to rent facilities.

Ticketed events

All ticketed events must be pre-approved by the Nibley City Special Events Committee at least 30 days prior to the event. Event insurance is
required for these events and the event may require a business license. Nibley City does NOT provide any access control in the form of
fencing, gates, cones, or barriers, other than permeant structures (i.e.. fences) already available at facility.

Cache County School District, Thomas Edison Charter School, and Utah State University Use

Nibley City reserves the right to waive fees and or requirements except insurance requirement, for facility use by Thomas Edison Charter
School and Cache County School District schools, and associated organizations including a school PTA. based on shared use interlocal
agreements. Nibley City also reserves the right to waive fees for Utah State University Use.

Baseball
Classic T-Ball $ 40.00
Rookie $ 40.00
Minors $ 70.00
Majors S 75.00
Pony S 85.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Softball
Ponytail (6-8) S 40.00
Fast Pitch (10 & Under) S 45.00
Fast Pitch (12 & Under) S 50.00
Fast Pitch (14 & Under) S 50.00
Co-Ed Softball $ 55.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Super Start
T-Ball (3-4) Fee $ 40.00
Soccer (3-4) Fee S 40.00
Reversible Soccer Jersey S 7.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Flag Football
1st & 2nd Grade League S 45.00
3rd & 4th Grade League S 45.00
5th & 6th Grade League S 55.00
7th & 8th Grade League S 55.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Soccer Spring & Fall
Pre-K Outdoor Soccer $ 40.00
Kindergarten League S 40.00




1st & 2nd Grade League S 40.00
3rd & 4th Grade League S 55.00
5th & 6th Grade League S 55.00
7th & 8th Grade League S 55.00
9th-12th Grade League S 55.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Kickball
7th - 12th Grade League S 55.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Ultimate Frisbee
Younger League 7 to 10 years old S 45.00
Middle League 11 to 12 years old S 45.00
Older League 13 to 15+ years old S 45.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Other Youth Programs
Pickleball
Pickleball Lessons S 40.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Cross-Country
Cross Country Youth S 40.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Nerf Tag
Nerf Tag S 60.00
Early Bird Discount S (10.00)
Cancelation fees for all youth recreation programs
A registration refund for cancelation is available only if the cancelation request is prior to the coach
meeting/jersey order. All cancelation requests are subject to the proposed 20% (of the total 20%

registration cost) fee.

Other NEW Youth sports, programs, camps, and or classes

The intial fee will be established at the discretion of the Recreation Director based on an evaluation of actual and estimated costs, fees for
similar programs, known and projected program interest, and considerations of community benefit. Program offerings that continue beyond a
trial phase, will utilize actual costs compared to registration fees to determine appropriate registration fees moving forward.

Equipment Rental

Disc Golf Set, Spikeball, Kubb, Can Jan, Corn Hole, and or other similar (Per Set up to a 3 day rental).| 5.00
Equipment Deposit/Set S 20.00
Nibley Fit
Day Pass S 3.00
Monthly Pass S 20.00
Quarterly Pass S 50.00

Staff has discretion to adjust pass prices for promotional events
Heritage Days
Approved Public service/Non-Profit Booth Fee (including schools). Fee Waiver requires no sale of
products or services, and interactive activity. S -
Standard Booth Fee S 35.00
Standard Booth Fee WITH ELECTRICITY S 45.00
Food Booth Fee S 45.00
Food Booth Fee WITH ELECTRICITY S 55.00
Heritage Days tournaments/contests/limited seating shows/experiences Based upon actual cost
Mayor's Dinner (individual) Based upon actual cost
Mayor's Dinner (Family) Based upon actual cost
Special Event Permit Application: For commercial, for profit, pay to participate events occurring
entirely in Nibley City, or using a Nibley City owned facility including parks, buildings, and streets S 30.00
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Miscellaneous Penalty Fees

Item Rate

Class B Misdemeanor (NCC 1.08.010) S 1,000.00
Class C Misdemeanor (NCC 1.08.010) S 750.00
Class B Misdemeanor for a Corporation (NCC 1.08.010) S 5,000.00
Class C Misdemeanor for a Corporation (NCC 1.08.010) S 1,000.00
Arborist License and Insurance (NCC 3.06.160) S 25.00
Penalty for tree noncompliance (NCC 3.06.180) S 500.00
Misuse of Recycle Bin (NCC 7.06.060) S 50.00
Minors' Truancy (NCC 9.04.030) S 500.00
Parking Infractions (NCC 11.02.040) S 25.00
Hunting on Public Property (NCC 13.08.050) S 500.00
Franchise Application Fee (NCC 13.10.070) S 500.00
Sanitary Sewer not Connected (NCC 15.04.040) $50.00 per day
Stormwater Infraction (NCC 15.10.080)(A) $750.00 or less
Stormwater Criminal Penalties, First Offense (NCC 15.10.080)(B) $750.00 or less per day
Stormwater Criminal Penalties, Second Offense (NCC 15.10.080)(C) $1000.00 or less per day
Electronic Sign Permit (NCC 19.24.150(L)) S 250.00
Disorderly Conduct Fine for Council Members (NCC 1.10.040)(G)(4) S 200.00
Failure to Obtain Permit (NCC 13.06). 2 x normal permitting fee per day
Disturbing The Peace (NCC 9.06.040) 2nd Offense S 500.00
Noise Regulations (NCC 7.16) 100.00/day

Business License Required; Penalty (NCC 5.02.030) S 500.00
Solicitor License Required; Penalty (NCC 5.08.020) S 500.00
Unauthorized Meter Penalty (NCC 15.02.070) and (NCC 15.02.180)(D) S 750.00
Exterior Lighting Penalty (NCC 19.24.140) S 100.00
Minors' Curfew (NCC 9.04.020) $500.00 per day
Subdivision Violation (NCC 21.02.020) S 500.00
Land Use Violation (NCC 19.02.110) S 500.00

*Fees may be subject to civil enforcement by the City and shall not limit or preclude charges filed and payable to the court of
jurisdiction, which is currently Hyrum City Court.




Nuisance Penalty Fees

Nuisance 1st Offense 2nd Offense 3rd Offense
Befouling Water S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Privies, Cesspools S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Garbage Containers S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Garbage Accumulation S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Storage of Personal Property in Public View S 25.00] S 50.00 | S 100.00
Parked Vehicles in Front Yard $25.00/vehicle $50.00/ vehicle $100.00/vehicle
Inoperable Vehicles & Machinery $25.00/vehicle $50.00/vehicle $100.00/vehicle
Manure Accumulation S 125.00] S 250.001$ 500.00
Slaughterhouses, Feed Yards S 125.00] S 250.001$ 500.00
Discharging Offensive Water or Liquid Waste S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Collecting Grease, Offensive Matter S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Flies and Mosquitoes S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Public Drinking Vessels S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Ablutions Near Drinking Fountain S 125.00] S 250.001$ 500.00
Boarding House or Factory, Sanitary Condition S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Cleaning Privy Vaults S 125.00] S 250.00]1$ 500.00
Stagnant Water, Offensive Substances S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Obstructing Public Ways, Watercourses, Parks S 75.00] S 150.00 | $ 300.00
Dead or Diseased Trees S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Unmaintained Structures S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Improper Buildings and Structures S 75.00] S 150.00 | S 300.00
Blocking or Diverting Water S 75.00] S 150.00 | $ 300.00
Restroom or Sewer Facility Violation S 125.00] S 250.001$ 500.00




Miscellaneous Nibley City Fees

Item Rate

Copy $ 0.15
Postage Fee S 1.00
Certified Copies S 5.00
CD/DVD/Flash Drive S 15.00
Notary - Residents Only FREE
CC Payment Over the Phone (Waive one time if they sign g 4.00
up for auto pay)&

GRAMA Request Actual Cost
Accounts Receivable Late Fee Penalty 0.015%/month
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